

Æ

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18130/2012

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KR. BISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18277 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18281 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18301 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18130,18277 and 18281 of 2012

All these matters fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 18301 of 2012

Service on all the respondents barring respondent No.7 is complete.

Item No.32

-2-

Notice be reissued to respondent No.7 on furnishing the complete address of the concerned District Court in three weeks' time. In addition, postal service allowed.

List again on 14.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd