

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7713 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.18130 of 2012)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(

S)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KR. BISWAL & ORS

RESPONDENT(

S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7714 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.18277 of 2012)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7715 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.18281 of 2012)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7716 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.18301 of 2012)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

3. None appears for the respondents.

4. It is made clear that the appellants may make payment of the lawful wages of the respondents in time either through cheque or by

depositing the full wages in their respective

bank accounts.

2

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.08.23

12:41:55 IST

Reason:

5. High Court is requested to dispose of the main writ petition as expeditiously as may be possible preferably within six months from the date of production of a copy of this order.

6. To the above extent the impugned order stands modified.

7. Civil appeals are disposed of with no order as to costs.

.....CJI.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;J.
AUGUST 14, 2014 (ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

3

ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.1 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18130/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012 in MC No. 2770/2012 in WP No. 3264/2012 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KR. BISWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18277/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) No. 18281/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) No. 18301/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)